Order Making Appointment to Board of Tax Assessors

·	issioners of Lowndes County has voted to appoint ard of Tax Assessors of Lowndes County to complete
an initial three-year term ending December	<u> </u>
	provides for an order making an appointment to the y entered upon the record of the superior court of the
	Commissioners of Lowndes County does hereby order pointed to the Board of Tax Assessors of Lowndes m ending December 31, 2026.
This Order shall be entered upon the record of the Superior Court of Lowndes County as required by OCGA § 48-5-290(c).	
This day of January 2024.	
	Board of Commissioners of Lowndes County
	By: Bill Slaughter, Chairman
	Attest:Belinda C. Lovern, Clerk